•  The “Pro forma adjustments” column gives effect to the amortisation of intangible assets recognized in the purchase
accounting for Prima’s acquisition of Immutep and the transaction costs related to the acquisition, along with the tax
impact. While the financial statement of Immutep have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally
accepted in the United States (“US GAAP”), there are no material recognition and measurement differences in the
Immutep column between US GAAP and IFRS for the pre-acquisition period presented.

 •  the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information;

 •  our consolidated financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2015 as filed in the Form 20-F; and

 •  the financial statements of Immutep for the period ended December 12, 2014 included / incorporated herein by reference

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for the year ended June 30, 2015:

2

Prima BioMed

Limited Immutep S.A.S
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Adjustment
Pro-Forma
As Adjusted

Consolidated
July 1, 2014-
June 30, 2015

Preacquisition
July 1, 2014-

December 12, 2014
   $ $   $
OTHER INCOME
License income   168,322  180,239  —   348,561
Grant income   1,167,190  155,346  —   1,322,536
Gain on foreign exchange   538,248  10  —   538,258
Interest income   219,107  1,414  —   220,521

Total other income   2,092,867  337,009  —   2,429,876

EXPENSES
Research & development and intellectual property   (8,952,447) (443,607) (783,632)  A   (10,179,686)
Corporate administration expenses   (5,723,106) (123,557) 347,473   B   (5,499,190)
Depreciation and amortisation expense   (1,341,202) (2,317) —   (1,343,519)
Finance cost   (18,364,804) —   —   (18,364,804)
Loss on disposal of assets   (5,160) —   —   (5,160)

Loss before income tax expense   (32,293,852) (232,472) (436,159)   (32,962,483)
Income tax (expense)/benefit   142,156  69,742  130,848   C   342,746

Loss after income tax expense for the year   (32,151,696) (162,730) (305,311)   (32,619,737)
   Cents   Cents

Basic and diluted EPS   (2.02)  D   (2.05)

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Basis of presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is intended to reflect the impact of the
acquisition of Immutep and presents the pro forma condensed combined results of operations of Prima Biomed on the historical
financial statements of Prima Biomed, accounting records of Immutep and the related pro forma adjustments described in the notes
below. Pro forma adjustments are included only to the extent they are (i) directly attributable to the acquisition of Immutep,